  300mA Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
AC3198 Series
 LOW POWER, LOW DROPOUT
 MIDDLE CURRENT VOLTAGE REGULATORS        AC3198 Series
■ DESCRIPTION
The AC3198 series are precise, low power consumption, high voltage; positive voltage regulators
manufactured using CMOS and laser trimming technologies. The series provides large currents with a
significantly small dropout voltage. The AC3198 consists of a current limiter circuit, a driver transistor, a

7. Transient Response
Input Transient Response                        Load Transient Response
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
AC3198P①②③④⑤
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① ② Integer
Output Voltage:
e.g. ① =3, ② =0  3.0V
③ 2 Accuracy: within ±2%
M SOT-23
P SOT-89
K SOT353
④
V SOT23-3B
R Embossed Tape: Standard Feed
L Embossed Tape: Reverse Feed ⑤
■ MARKING RULE
Acpwower  Electronics Co. Ltd
  300mA Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
AC3198 Series
SOT-23，SOT23-3B & SOT-89
① Represents product series
SYMBOL PRODUCT SERIES
B AC3198Pxxxxx
② ③Represents the Output Voltage
symbol
Output
voltage
（V）
 symbol
Output
voltage
（V）
symbol
Output
voltage
（V）
symbol
Output
voltage
（V）
01 - 16 1.6 31 3.1 46 4.6
02 - 17 1.7 32 3.2 47 4.7
03 - 18 1.8 33 3.3 48 4.8
04 - 19 1.9 34 3.4 49 4.9
05 - 20 2.0 35 3.5 50 5.0
06 - 21 2.1 36 3.6 - -
07 - 22 2.2 37 3.7 - -
08 - 23 2.3 38 3.8 - -
09 - 24 2.4 39 3.9 - -
10 - 25 2.5 40 4.0 - -
11 - 26 2.6 41 4.1 - -
12 1.2 27 2.7 42 4.2 - -
13 1.3 28 2.8 43 4.3 - -
14 1.4 29 2.9 44 4.4 - -
15 1.5
30 3.0 45 4.5 - -
④Represents the assembly lot no.
0～9，A～Z repeated (G,I,J,O,Q,W excepted)
■ PIN CONFIGURATION
Acpwower  Electronics Co. Ltd
  300mA Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
AC3198 Series
Remark Please contact the Natlinear marketing department for other packages.
■ PACKAGING INFORMATION
SOT-89-3                                          SOT23-3/SOT23-3B
SOT353
Acpwower  Electronics Co. Ltd
  300mA Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
AC3198 Series
Acpwower  Electronics Co. Ltd